
Pinette 2024-253/14/2025    Week 24 of 31

Friday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 6Big Apple Fun Center
President: Sue Janssen (308)627-5609

Vice President: Bev Walton (308)234-3987
Secretary/Treasurer: Rebecca McPherson (402)984-0342

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Scratch Avg High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Pins p/gm Game Sers Game Sers
1 3 Turner Body Shop 57 24 70.4 56815 42976 596 727 1994 916 2540
2 5 Versatile Roofing 56 25 69.1 56458 35224 489 604 1665 891 2526
3 2 Dames of the Game 47 34 58.0 55965 40797 566 706 2017 890 2569
4 1 Hilton's Pin Buster 41 40 50.6 55478 38246 531 626 1754 877 2508
5 4 Pediatric Dental Specialists 36 45 44.4 55921 36748 510 636 1728 885 2475
6 6 Bye Team 6 75 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Bye Team 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Pediatric Dental Speci 849 796 736 2381 9
3-4 Turner Body Shop 802 827 829 2458 6 <---> Hilton's Pin Buster 809 802 748 2359 3
5-6 Dames of the Game 760 809 800 2369 5 <---> Versatile Roofing 765 753 812 2330 4

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6

Wk25  03/21 3- 5   2-  6   4-  1
Wk26  03/28 4- 2   1-  5   6-  3
Wk27  04/04 1- 6   3-  2   4-  5

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

654 Turner Body Shop 1933 Turner Body Shop 849 Pediatric Dental Specialist 2458 Turner Body Shop
619 Dames of the Game 1799 Dames of the Game 829 Turner Body Shop 2381 Pediatric Dental Sp
576 Pediatric Dental Specialist 1630 Hilton's Pin Buster 812 Versatile Roofing 2369 Dames of the Gam
566 Hilton's Pin Buster 1562 Pediatric Dental Specialist 809 Hilton's Pin Buster 2359 Hilton's Pin Buster
534 Versatile Roofing 1496 Versatile Roofing 809 Dames of the Game 2330 Versatile Roofing

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
245 Rebecca McPherson 623 Rebecca McPherson 263 Rebecca McPherson 684 Gala Sesna
199 Allie Moore 529 Nicole Mulroney 238 Eileen McLaughlin 677 Rebecca McPherson
190 Barb Farber 513 Allie Moore 238 Sue Janssen 659 Sue Janssen
181 Nicole Mulroney 510 Wanda Westphalen 234 Sheri Londer 657 Wanda Westphalen
178 Wanda Westphalen 492 Gala Sesna 233 Gala Sesna 657 Eileen McLaughlin
171 Sue Janssen 485 Barb Farber 229 Allie Moore 610 Nicole Mulroney
170 Sheri Londer 458 Sue Janssen 227 Wanda Westphalen 605 Karen Lopez
169 Gala Sesna 457 Jacquie Slagle 226 Barb Farber 603 Allie Moore
159 Eileen McLaughlin 437 Karen Lopez 218 DeAnn Brickner 593 Barb Farber
159 Jacquie Slagle 420 Eileen McLaughlin 212 Tammie Runions 591 Tammie Runions

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

727 Turner Body Shop 2017 Dames of the Game 916 Turner Body Shop 2569 Dames of the Gam
706 Dames of the Game 1994 Turner Body Shop 891 Versatile Roofing 2540 Turner Body Shop
636 Pediatric Dental Specialist 1754 Hilton's Pin Buster 890 Dames of the Game 2526 Versatile Roofing
626 Hilton's Pin Buster 1728 Pediatric Dental Specialist 885 Pediatric Dental Specialist 2508 Hilton's Pin Buster
604 Versatile Roofing 1665 Versatile Roofing 877 Hilton's Pin Buster 2475 Pediatric Dental Sp
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Pinette 2024-25

Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
269 Rebecca McPherson 637 Rebecca McPherson 299 Lindsay McLaughlin 715 Lindsay McLaughlin
243 Lindsay McLaughlin 600 Nicole Mulroney 288 Rebecca McPherson 699 Barb Farber
234 Allie Moore 582 Barb Farber 267 Barb Farber 697 Gala Sesna
231 Nicole Mulroney 565 Allie Moore 267 Allie Moore 694 Rebecca McPherson
223 Barb Farber 547 Lindsay McLaughlin 261 Nicole Mulroney 685 Wanda Westphalen
215 Jacquie Slagle 525 Jacquie Slagle 260 Wanda Westphalen 684 Nicole Mulroney
206 Wanda Westphalen 523 Wanda Westphalen 260 Gala Sesna 682 Linda Johnson
202 Denae Washington 512 Cindy Gibbons 260 Jacquie Slagle 678 Karen Lopez
197 Michelle Shultheis 507 Karen Lopez 254 Linda Johnson 676 Emilie Adamson
194 Cindy Gibbons 502 Denae Washington 253 Denae Washington 667 Tammie Runions

253 Tammie Runions

Team Rosters
1 - Hilton's Pin Buster

Points High High HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Won Game Sers Game Sers 0's 100's 200's 0's 400's 500's
Linda K. Johnson 125 67 8654 69 14.0 186 472 254 682 6 63 -- 15 8 --
Sue A. Janssen 127 65 4971 39 8.0 171 458 238 659 4 35 -- 9 4 --
Tammie J. Runions 133 60 7620 57 7.5 192 484 253 667 1 56 -- 10 9 --
Denae L. Washington 144 50 9543 66 18.0 202 502 253 658 1 64 1 6 15 1

2 - Dames of the Game
Points High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Won Game Sers Game Sers 0's 100's 200's 0's 400's 500's
Carol J. Fenstermacher 107 83 5493 51 9.0 154 375 237 618 18 33 -- 17 -- --
Helen M. Bockerman 124 68 6335 51 10.0 180 423 250 633 6 45 -- 15 2 --
DeAnn M. Brickner 130 63 8228 63 11.0 170 457 230 646 3 60 -- 12 9 --
Allie E. Moore 166 30 8490 51 16.0 234 565 267 664 -- 48 3 -- 7 10
Rebecca L. McPherson 181 17 10884 60 30.0 269 637 288 694 -- 48 12 -- 4 16

3 - Turner Body Shop
Points High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Won Game Sers Game Sers 0's 100's 200's 0's 400's 500's
Beth A. Carr 130 63 3515 27 5.0 167 421 225 607 1 26 -- 7 2 --
Karen L. Lopez 138 55 7462 54 12.0 191 507 248 678 -- 54 -- 8 9 1
Wanda M. Westphalen 146 48 9665 66 20.0 206 523 260 685 2 63 1 4 15 3
Jacquie L. Slagle 152 43 10527 69 18.0 215 525 260 651 -- 68 1 -- 22 1
Nicole J. Mulroney 169 27 11183 66 22.5 231 600 261 684 -- 61 5 -- 11 11

4 - Pediatric Dental Specialists
Points High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Won Game Sers Game Sers 0's 100's 200's 0's 400's 500's
Eileen M. McLaughlin 114 77 6848 60 9.0 168 420 247 657 9 51 -- 18 2 --
Etha J. Griffin 121 71 8031 66 9.0 163 418 238 634 4 62 -- 20 2 --
Sheri J. Londer 128 64 5772 45 12.0 170 450 234 639 5 40 -- 9 6 --
Bev Walton 133 60 8016 60 13.0 180 462 241 650 1 59 -- 10 10 --
Cindy Gibbons 152 43 5960 39 10.5 194 512 242 653 -- 39 -- -- 11 2

5 - Versatile Roofing
Points High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Won Game Sers Game Sers 0's 100's 200's 0's 400's 500's
Sandy L. Hauver 78 109 5423 69 11.0 114 292 227 622 61 8 -- 23 -- --
Sue Isaac bk92 97 501 6 1.0 98 264 195 555 6 -- -- 2 -- --
Emilie E. Adamson 123 69 8537 69 12.0 169 460 241 676 5 64 -- 20 3 --
Gala Z. Sesna 130 63 8973 69 20.0 192 493 260 697 4 65 -- 14 9 --
Barb Farber 160 36 11102 69 29.0 223 582 267 699 1 65 3 2 15 6

6 - Bye Team
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Pinette 2024-25

Temporary Substitutes
Points High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Won Game Sers Game Sers 0's 100's 200's 0's 400's 500's
Janet E. Anderson 121 71 363 3 142 363 213 576 -- 3 -- 1 -- --
Angie C. Hauserman 111 80 3664 33 7.0 148 379 226 622 7 26 -- 11 -- --
Donna J. McLaughlin 155 40 467 3 171 467 211 587 -- 3 -- -- 1 --
Lindsay L. McLaughlin 142 52 2997 21 4.0 243 547 299 715 1 19 1 3 3 1
Jacqui Moore 121 71 1454 12 2.0 160 385 233 601 2 10 -- 4 -- --
Michelle Shultheis 160 36 1441 9 2.5 197 500 227 590 -- 9 -- -- 2 1

High Individual Match Points
30 Rebecca McPherson 29 Barb Farber 22.5 Nicole Mulroney 20 Wanda Westphalen
20 Gala Sesna 18 Denae Washington 18 Jacquie Slagle 16 Allie Moore
14 Linda Johnson 13 Bev Walton 12 Emilie Adamson 12 Karen Lopez

Individual High Averages
181.40 Rebecca McPherson 169.44 Nicole Mulroney 166.47 Allie Moore 160.90 Barb Farber
152.82 Cindy Gibbons 152.57 Jacquie Slagle 146.44 Wanda Westphalen 144.59 Denae Washington
142.71 Lindsay McLaughlin 138.19 Karen Lopez 133.68 Tammie Runions 133.60 Bev Walton

Most Improved Average
133 to 146.44 = +13.44 Wanda Westphale 119 to 130.04 = +11.04 Gala Sesna 151 to 160.90 = +9.90 Barb Farber
145 to 152.82 = +7.82 Cindy Gibbons 126 to 133.60 = +7.60 Bev Walton 160 to 166.47 = +6.47 Allie Moore

Most Un-Improved Averages
139 to 133.68 = -5.32 Tammie Runions 134 to 130.60 = -3.40 DeAnn Brickner 114 to 111.03 = -2.97 Angie Hauserman
110 to 107.71 = -2.29 Carol Fenstermac 115 to 114.13 = -0.87 Eileen McLaughlin 130 to 130.19 = +0.19 Beth Carr
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Pinette 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

Reprint of Scores -- Week 24
Lane 1 6 - Bye Team   Week 24  3/14/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Lane 2 4 - Pediatric Dental Specialists   Week 24  3/14/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Eileen M. McLaughlin 112 79 135 159 126 420 657
Etha J. Griffin 121 71 121 117 136 374 587
Sheri J. Londer 128 64 170 125 97 392 584
Bev Walton 134 59 150 122 104 376 553

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 576 523 463 1562 1562

Handicap 273 273 273 819
Total 849 796 736 1562 2381

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 5.0

Total Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 9.0 9.0

Lane 3 3 - Turner Body Shop   Week 24  3/14/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Karen L. Lopez 137 56 148 147 142 437 605
Wanda M. Westphalen 145 49 155 177 178 510 657
Jacquie L. Slagle 152 43 143 159 155 457 586
Nicole J. Mulroney 169 27 181 169 179 529 610

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 627 652 654 1933 1933

Handicap 175 175 175 525
Total 802 827 829 1933 2458

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Total Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 6.0

Lane 4 1 - Hilton's Pin Buster   Week 24  3/14/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Sue A. Janssen 125 67 158 129 171 458 659
Linda K. Johnson 125 67 134 133 107 374 575
Tammie J. Runions 133 60 149 152 110 411 591
Lindsay L. McLaughlin 145 49 125 145 117 387 534

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 566 559 505 1630 1630

Handicap 243 243 243 729
Total 809 802 748 1630 2359

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Total Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 5 2 - Dames of the Game   Week 24  3/14/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Angie C. Hauserman 112 79 95 80 106 281 518
DeAnn M. Brickner 130 63 155 95 132 382 571
Allie E. Moore 166 30 121 199 193 513 603
Rebecca L. McPherson 180 18 199 245 179 623 677

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 570 619 610 1799 1799

Handicap 190 190 190 570
Total 760 809 800 1799 2369

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 0.0 2.0 2.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Total Points Won 0.0 1.0 0.0 5.0 5.0

Lane 6 5 - Versatile Roofing   Week 24  3/14/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Sandy L. Hauver 78 109 74 62 74 210 537
Emilie E. Adamson 123 69 a103 a103 a103 309 516
Gala Z. Sesna 128 64 156 169 167 492 684
Barb Farber 160 36 154 141 190 485 593

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 487 475 534 1496 1496

Handicap 278 278 278 834
Total 765 753 812 1496 2330

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 2.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Total Points Won 1.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 4.0
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Pinette 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

Note: This report includes information through March 14   which is Week 24 of 31

Match Points Won (This Week) -- Week 24
Lane 1 6 - Bye Team   Week 24  3/14/2025

Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total

No one bowled

Lane 2 4 - Pediatric Dental Specialists   Week 24  3/14/2025
Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total
Eileen M. McLaughlin 1.0 214 238 205 657
Etha J. Griffin 1.0 192 188 207 587
Sheri J. Londer 2.0 234 189 161 584
Bev Walton 1.0 209 181 163 553

============ ====
Scratch Total 576 523 463 1562

Handicap 273 273 273 819
Total 849 796 736 2381

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0
Total Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 9.0

Lane 3 3 - Turner Body Shop   Week 24  3/14/2025
Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total
Karen L. Lopez 1.0 204 203 198 605
Wanda M. Westphalen 1.0 204 226 227 657
Jacquie L. Slagle 1.0 186 202 198 586
Nicole J. Mulroney 2.0 208 196 206 610

============ ====
Scratch Total 627 652 654 1933

Handicap 175 175 175 525
Total 802 827 829 2458

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 3.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0
Total Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 6.0

Lane 4 1 - Hilton's Pin Buster   Week 24  3/14/2025
Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total
Sue A. Janssen 1.0 225 196 238 659
Linda K. Johnson 1.0 201 200 174 575
Tammie J. Runions 1.0 209 212 170 591
Lindsay L. McLaughlin 1.0 174 194 166 534

============ ====
Scratch Total 566 559 505 1630

Handicap 243 243 243 729
Total 809 802 748 2359

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0
Total Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 3.0

Lane 5 2 - Dames of the Game   Week 24  3/14/2025
Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total
Angie C. Hauserman 1.0 174 159 185 518
DeAnn M. Brickner 1.0 218 158 195 571
Allie E. Moore 1.0 151 229 223 603
Rebecca L. McPherson 2.0 217 263 197 677

============ ====
Scratch Total 570 619 610 1799

Handicap 190 190 190 570
Total 760 809 800 2369

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 0.0 2.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0
Total Points Won 0.0 1.0 0.0 5.0

Lane 6 5 - Versatile Roofing   Week 24  3/14/2025
Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Name Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total
Sandy L. Hauver 1.0 183 171 183 537
Emilie E. Adamson 1.0 a172 a172a172 516
Gala Z. Sesna 1.0 220 233 231 684
Barb Farber 1.0 190 177 226 593

============ ====
Scratch Total 487 475 534 1496

Handicap 278 278 278 834
Total 765 753 812 2330

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0
Total Points Won 1.0 0.0 1.0 4.0
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Pinette 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.
Match Points Won (Total for Year)

Points Points Points Points
Name Won Lost %Won Avg Gms Name Won Lost %Won Avg Gms
Rebecca L. McPherson 30.0 8.0 78.95% 181 60
Barb Farber 29.0 8.0 78.38% 160 69
Nicole J. Mulroney 22.5 10.5 68.18% 169 66
Wanda M. Westphalen 20.0 4.0 83.33% 146 66
Gala Z. Sesna 20.0 4.0 83.33% 130 69
Denae L. Washington 18.0 10.0 64.29% 144 66
Jacquie L. Slagle 18.0 8.0 69.23% 152 69
Allie E. Moore 16.0 6.0 72.73% 166 51
Linda K. Johnson 14.0 9.0 60.87% 125 69
Bev Walton 13.0 10.0 56.52% 133 60
Emilie E. Adamson 12.0 12.0 50.00% 123 69
Karen L. Lopez 12.0 7.0 63.16% 138 54
Sheri J. Londer 12.0 5.0 70.59% 128 45
DeAnn M. Brickner 11.0 10.0 52.38% 130 63
Sandy L. Hauver 11.0 12.0 47.83% 78 69

Cindy Gibbons 10.5 6.5 61.76% 152 39
Helen M. Bockerman 10.0 7.0 58.82% 124 51
Etha J. Griffin 9.0 13.0 40.91% 121 66
Eileen M. McLaughlin 9.0 12.0 42.86% 114 60
Carol J. Fenstermacher 9.0 9.0 50.00% 107 51
Sue A. Janssen 8.0 7.0 53.33% 127 39
Tammie J. Runions 7.5 12.0 38.46% 133 57
Angie C. Hauserman 7.0 4.0 63.64% 111 33
Beth A. Carr 5.0 4.0 55.56% 130 27
Lindsay L. McLaughlin 4.0 4.0 50.00% 142 21
Michelle Shultheis 2.5 2.0 55.56% 160 9
Jacqui Moore 2.0 2.0 50.00% 121 12
Sue Isaac 1.0 1.0 50.00% bk92 6
Janet E. Anderson 1.0 0.00% 121 3
Donna J. McLaughlin 1.0 0.00% 155 3
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Pinette 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

Change in Average
-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

Emilie E. Adamson 8537 69 123 a103 a103 a103 309 123.72 - 123.72 = 0.00
Janet E. Anderson 363 3 121 0 121.00 - 121.00 = 0.00
Helen M. Bockerman 6335 51 124 0 124.22 - 124.22 = 0.00
DeAnn M. Brickner 7846 60 130 155 95 132 382 130.60 - 130.77 = -0.16 382 - 390=-8
Beth A. Carr 3515 27 130 0 130.19 - 130.19 = 0.00
Barb Farber 10617 66 160 154 141 190 485 160.90 - 160.86 = 0.03 485 - 480=5

Carol J. Fenstermacher 5493 51 107 0 107.71 - 107.71 = 0.00
Cindy Gibbons 5960 39 152 0 152.82 - 152.82 = 0.00
Etha J. Griffin 7657 63 121 121 117 136 374 121.68 - 121.54 = 0.14 374 - 363=11
Angie C. Hauserman 3383 30 112 95 80 106 281 111.03 - 112.77 = -1.74 281 - 336=-55
Sandy L. Hauver 5213 66 78 74 62 74 210 78.59 - 78.98 = -0.39 210 - 234=-24
Sue Isaac 501 6 bk92 0 83.50 - 83.50 = 0.00
Sue A. Janssen 4513 36 125 158 129 171 458 127.46 - 125.36 = 2.10 458 - 375=83
Linda K. Johnson 8280 66 125 134 133 107 374 125.42 - 125.45 = -0.03 374 - 375=-1
Sheri J. Londer 5380 42 128 170 125 97 392 128.27 - 128.10 = 0.17 392 - 384=8
Karen L. Lopez 7025 51 137 148 147 142 437 138.19 - 137.75 = 0.44 437 - 411=26
Donna J. McLaughlin 467 3 155 0 155.67 - 155.67 = 0.00

Eileen M. McLaughlin 6428 57 112 135 159 126 420 114.13 - 112.77 = 1.36 420 - 336=84
Lindsay L. McLaughlin 2610 18 145 125 145 117 387 142.71 - 145.00 = -2.29 387 - 435=-48
Rebecca L. McPherson 10261 57 180 199 245 179 623 181.40 - 180.02 = 1.38 623 - 540=83
Allie E. Moore 7977 48 166 121 199 193 513 166.47 - 166.19 = 0.28 513 - 498=15
Jacqui Moore 1454 12 121 0 121.17 - 121.17 = 0.00
Nicole J. Mulroney 10654 63 169 181 169 179 529 169.44 - 169.11 = 0.33 529 - 507=22
Tammie J. Runions 7209 54 133 149 152 110 411 133.68 - 133.50 = 0.18 411 - 399=12
Gala Z. Sesna 8481 66 128 156 169 167 492 130.04 - 128.50 = 1.54 492 - 384=108
Michelle Shultheis 1441 9 160 0 160.11 - 160.11 = 0.00
Jacquie L. Slagle 10070 66 152 143 159 155 457 152.57 - 152.58 = -0.01 457 - 456=1

Bev Walton 7640 57 134 150 122 104 376 133.60 - 134.04 = -0.44 376 - 402=-26
Denae L. Washington 9543 66 144 0 144.59 - 144.59 = 0.00
Wanda M. Westphalen 9155 63 145 155 177 178 510 146.44 - 145.32 = 1.12 510 - 435=75
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Pinette 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.
High Average Listing

True To Raise To Drop
Name Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1

1 Rebecca L. McPherson 181.40 10884 60 582 518
2 Nicole J. Mulroney 169.44 11183 66 547 477
3 Allie E. Moore 166.47 8490 51 528 473
4 Barb Farber 160.90 11102 69 490 417
5 Michelle Shultheis 160.11 1441 9 491 478
6 Donna J. McLaughlin 155.67 467 3 469 462
7 Cindy Gibbons 152.82 5960 39 466 423
8 Jacquie L. Slagle 152.57 10527 69 489 416
9 Wanda M. Westphalen 146.44 9665 66 478 408

10 Denae L. Washington 144.59 9543 66 462 392
11 Lindsay L. McLaughlin 142.71 2997 21 435 410
12 Karen L. Lopez 138.19 7462 54 461 403
13 Tammie J. Runions 133.68 7620 57 420 359
14 Bev Walton 133.60 8016 60 426 362
15 DeAnn M. Brickner 130.60 8228 63 418 351
16 Beth A. Carr 130.19 3515 27 415 384
17 Gala Z. Sesna 130.04 8973 69 459 386
18 Sheri J. Londer 128.27 5772 45 420 371
19 Sue A. Janssen 127.46 4971 39 405 362
20 Linda K. Johnson 125.42 8654 69 418 345
21 Helen M. Bockerman 124.22 6335 51 415 360
22 Emilie E. Adamson 123.72 8537 69 391 318
23 Etha J. Griffin 121.68 8031 66 387 317
24 Jacqui Moore 121.17 1454 12 376 360
25 Janet E. Anderson 121.00 363 3 369 362
26 Eileen M. McLaughlin 114.13 6848 60 397 333
27 Angie C. Hauserman 111.03 3664 33 368 331
28 Carol J. Fenstermacher 107.71 5493 51 339 284
29 Sue Isaac 83.50 501 6 255 245
30 Sandy L. Hauver 78.59 5423 69 265 192
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Pinette 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 22 games.

Note: This report includes information through March 14   which is Week 24 of 31

Most Improved Averages
True Most Improved True Most Improved

Name Average Gms Avg    +/- Name Average Gms Avg    +/-
Wanda M. Westphalen 146.44 66 133 +13.44
Gala Z. Sesna 130.04 69 119 +11.04
Barb Farber 160.90 69 151 +9.90
Cindy Gibbons 152.82 39 145 +7.82
Bev Walton 133.60 60 126 +7.60

Allie E. Moore 166.47 51 160 +6.47
Sandy L. Hauver 78.59 69 73 +5.59
Nicole J. Mulroney 169.44 66 165 +4.44
Etha J. Griffin 121.68 66 118 +3.68
Rebecca L. McPherson 181.40 60 178 +3.40

Emilie E. Adamson 123.72 69 121 +2.72
Jacquie L. Slagle 152.57 69 150 +2.57

Linda K. Johnson 125.42 69 123 +2.42
Sheri J. Londer 128.27 45 126 +2.27
Denae L. Washington 144.59 66 143 +1.59

Sue A. Janssen 127.46 39 126 +1.46
Karen L. Lopez 138.19 54 137 +1.19
Helen M. Bockerman 124.22 51 124 +0.22
Beth A. Carr 130.19 27 130 +0.19
Eileen M. McLaughlin 114.13 60 115 -0.87

Carol J. Fenstermacher 107.71 51 110 -2.29
Angie C. Hauserman 111.03 33 114 -2.97
DeAnn M. Brickner 130.60 63 134 -3.40
Tammie J. Runions 133.68 57 139 -5.32
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Pinette 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

Most Pins Over Average
-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

8481 66 128 156 169 167 492 130.04 - 128.50 = 1.54 492 - 384=108
6428 57 112 135 159 126 420 114.13 - 112.77 = 1.36 420 - 336=84
4513 36 125 158 129 171 458 127.46 - 125.36 = 2.10 458 - 375=83

10261 57 180 199 245 179 623 181.40 - 180.02 = 1.38 623 - 540=83
9155 63 145 155 177 178 510 146.44 - 145.32 = 1.12 510 - 435=75
7025 51 137 148 147 142 437 138.19 - 137.75 = 0.44 437 - 411=26

10654 63 169 181 169 179 529 169.44 - 169.11 = 0.33 529 - 507=22
7977 48 166 121 199 193 513 166.47 - 166.19 = 0.28 513 - 498=15
7209 54 133 149 152 110 411 133.68 - 133.50 = 0.18 411 - 399=12
7657 63 121 121 117 136 374 121.68 - 121.54 = 0.14 374 - 363=11
5380 42 128 170 125 97 392 128.27 - 128.10 = 0.17 392 - 384=8

10617 66 160 154 141 190 485 160.90 - 160.86 = 0.03 485 - 480=5
10070 66 152 143 159 155 457 152.57 - 152.58 = -0.01 457 - 456=1

8280 66 125 134 133 107 374 125.42 - 125.45 = -0.03 374 - 375=-1
7846 60 130 155 95 132 382 130.60 - 130.77 = -0.16 382 - 390=-8
5213 66 78 74 62 74 210 78.59 - 78.98 = -0.39 210 - 234=-24
7640 57 134 150 122 104 376 133.60 - 134.04 = -0.44 376 - 402=-26

2610 18 145 125 145 117 387 142.71 - 145.00 = -2.29 387 - 435=-48
3383 30 112 95 80 106 281 111.03 - 112.77 = -1.74 281 - 336=-55

Gala Z. Sesna
Eileen M. McLaughlin 
Sue A. Janssen 
Rebecca L. McPherson 
Wanda M. Westphalen 
Karen L. Lopez 
Nicole J. Mulroney 
Allie E. Moore 
Tammie J. Runions 

Etha J. Griffin
Sheri J. Londer
Barb Farber
Jacquie L. Slagle 
Linda K. Johnson 
DeAnn M. Brickner 

Sandy L. Hauver
Bev Walton
Lindsay L. McLaughlin 
Angie C. Hauserman 
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Pinette 2024-25
Big Apple Fun Center

This report is for scores bowled March 14   which is Week 24 of 31

This Week's Statistics: Lefties vs Righties
Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.

Over All Right Left
How many people bowled 19 19 0
Number of games bowled 57 57 0

Actual average of week's scores 142.30 142.30 0.00
How many games above average 33 33 0
How many games below average 21 21 0

Pins above/below average per game 6.51 6.51 0.00
How many people raised average 12 12 --

        by this amount 0.76 0.76 0.00
How many people went down 7 7 --

        by this amount -0.72 -0.72 0.00

League average before bowling 136.24 136.24 0.00
League average after bowling 136.45 136.45 0.00

Change in league average 0.21 0.21 0.00

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s -- -- --
600s 1 1 --
575s -- -- --
550s -- -- --
525s 1 1 --
500s 2 2 --
475s 2 2 --
450s 2 2 --
425s 1 1 --
400s 2 2 --

below 400 8 8 --

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s 1 1 --
200s -- -- --
175s 9 9 --
150s 15 15 --
125s 16 16 --
100s 9 9 --

below 100 7 7 --
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Pinette 2024-25

This report is for scores bowled March 14   which is Week 24 of 31

Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day

Lanes: 1 2 3 4 5 6
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Pinette 2024-25

This report is for scores bowled March 14   which is Week 24 of 31

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
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League Average Statistics for Last Week

Right Left
League Hand Hand

League Average Before Bowling 136.24 136.24
Average of scores bowled that night 142.30 142.30
New League Average After Bowling 136.45 136.45

Change in League Average .21 .21
People Who Bowled Over Average 12 12

People Who Bowled Under Average 7 7
Average Amount of Series Over Avg 44.33 44.33

Average Amount of Series Under Avg -23.00 -23.00
Difference Avg, NiteAvg 6.51 6.51

Number of Bowlers 19 19
Number of Games Bowled 57 57

People Who Raised Their Average 12 12
Raised By an Average of This Amount .76 .76

People Who Lowered Their Average 7 7
Lowered By an Average of This Amou -.72 -.72
Number of Games Bowled Over Avera 33 33

Number of Games Bowled Under Avera 21 21

Note: Averages are based only on people who bowled. 
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Pinette 2024-253/14/2025    Week 24 of 31

Friday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 6Big Apple Fun Center
Team Standings

Avg Points Points Year-To-Date Y-T-D
Place Team Name p/gm Won Lost WON LOST

1 Turner Body Shop 596 57 24 150 66
2 Versatile Roofing 489 56 25 132 84
3 Dames of the Game 566 47 34 133½ 82½
4 Hilton's Pin Buster 531 41 40 102 114
5 Pediatric Dental Specialists 510 36 45 106½ 109½
6 Bye Team 6 75 24 192

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

245 Rebecca McPherson 623 Rebecca McPherson 263 Rebecca McPherson 684 Gala Sesna
199 Allie Moore 529 Nicole Mulroney 238 Eileen McLaughlin 677 Rebecca McPherson
190 Barb Farber 513 Allie Moore 238 Sue Janssen 659 Sue Janssen
181 Nicole Mulroney 510 Wanda Westphalen 234 Sheri Londer 657 Wanda Westphalen
178 Wanda Westphalen 492 Gala Sesna 233 Gala Sesna 657 Eileen McLaughlin
171 Sue Janssen 485 Barb Farber 229 Allie Moore 610 Nicole Mulroney
170 Sheri Londer 458 Sue Janssen 227 Wanda Westphalen 605 Karen Lopez
169 Gala Sesna 457 Jacquie Slagle 226 Barb Farber 603 Allie Moore
159 Eileen McLaughlin 437 Karen Lopez 218 DeAnn Brickner 593 Barb Farber
159 Jacquie Slagle 420 Eileen McLaughlin 212 Tammie Runions 591 Tammie Runions

Local and Bowling Center Awards
USBC Award Award Award

Name ID Number Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received
Eileen M. McLaughlin 4132-369 USBC 112 57 135 159 126 420 420 400 Series (Local Assoc. Awards)

4132-369 USBC 112 57 135 159 126 420 159 150 Game (Local Assoc. Awards)

Rebecca L. McPherson 6197-339 USBC 180 57 199 245 179 623 245 225 Game (Local Assoc. Awards)

Wanda M. Westphalen 4132-373 USBC 145 63 155 177 178 510 510 500 Series (Local Assoc. Awards)
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